# 87047127

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM400143

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		09/28/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LSC Communications US, LLC			
Street Address:	5 W. Wacker Drive			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60601			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87047127	LKSD
Serial Number:	86893255	LSC COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	4698003	WORK-BENCH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-344-8156

Email: adprice@venable.com

Andrew D. Price **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 575 Seventh Street NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Weinstein
SIGNATURE:	/andrew weinstein/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2016

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment RRD to LSC - executed#page1.tif source=Assignment RRD to LSC - executed#page2.tif source=Assignment RRD to LSC - executed#page3.tif

source=Assignment RRD to LSC - executed#page4.tif source=Assignment RRD to LSC - executed#page5.tif

### WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, USA and having an address at 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA, owns trademark rights in the marks that correspond with the trademark applications/registrations shown in Exhibit A (collectively "Marks"), some of which have been filed but not yet issued application numbers.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark applications/registrations shown in Exhibit A, including those which have been filed but not yet issued application numbers (collectively "Applications/Registrations") and Assignor owns any common-law rights and goodwill in the Marks resulting from use of the Marks by Assignor and/or Assignor's predecessors in interest, related companies, and/or licensees (collectively, with the Marks and the Applications/Registrations, referred to as "Trademark Property").

WHEREAS, LSC Communications US, LLC ("Assignee," collectively with Assignor referred to as "Parties"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, USA and having an address at 35 W. Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60601, USA, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the Trademark Property, effective as of the date signed below.

AND WHEREAS, to the extent any of the Applications/Registrations are currently pending U.S. applications with an intent-to-use filing basis, Assignor acknowledges that Assignee is the successor of that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks in such applications pertain.

NOW THEREFORE, for the compensation in the amount of (USD) \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce, effective September 22, 2016, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Property, including but not limited to the goodwill therein, and the right to sue and collect damages against third parties for all instances of past and future trademark infringement, unfair competition, trademark dilution, and other violations of the laws of any country, with respect to the Trademark Property. Assignor shall have no remaining rights whatsoever in the Trademark Property. Assignor agrees to take any further actions requested by Assignee, including but not limited to signing country-specific trademark assignments, to further document this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Worldwide Trademark Assignment to be duly executed by their respective representatives.

ASSIGNOR:

R. R. DONNELLEY & SONS COMPANY

Name: Syzanne S.

Title:

September 28,

ASSIGNEE:

LSC COMMUNICATIONS US, LLC

Name: Mauree

OFFICIAL SEAL AUDREY A METES

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:09/10/19

OFFICIAL SEAL **AUDREY A METES** 

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 09/10/19

# EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Appin. Date	Appin. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Classes	Status
Aibania	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/3/2016	ALT201864			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Belarus	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2018	20160257			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Benelux	WORK-BENCH	12/13/2012	1259855	12/17/2012	930447	35, 36, 41	Registered
Bosnia & Herzegovina	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/2/2018	BAZ1519248A			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Canada	LKSD	9/19/2016	1,800,866				Pending.
Canada	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/2/2016	1766019				Pending
China	LKSD	09/22/2016				16	Pending awaiting appin. no.
China	LKSD	09/22/2016				35	Pending awaiting appin, no.
China	rksd	09/22/2016			•••••••	38	Pending – awaiting appin, no.
China	LKSD	09/22/2016				9	Pending - awaiting appin, no.
China	LKSD	09/22/2016				41	Pending - awaiting appin no.
China	LKSD	09/22/2016			•••••••	42	Pending - awaiting appin. no.
China	LKSD	09/22/2016				40	Pending - awaiting appin. no.
European Community	LKSD	9/19/2016	15844888			09, 16, 35, 38, 40, 41, 42	Pending
European Community	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/2/2016	15074073			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Georgia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/3/2016	859873			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Kazakstan	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	74157			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Kosavo	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/5/2016	2016000217			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Kyrgyzstan	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	3/16/2016				38	Pending - Divided application - Awaiting Appln, No.

St	LSC	41446946	40000	09, 16, 35,	
Kyrgyzstan	COMMUNICATIONS	3/16/2016	13365	 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Macedonia (F.Y.R.O.M)	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/3/2016	2016126	09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052370	09	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052369	18	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052368	36	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052367	38	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052366	39	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052365	40	Pending
Malaysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052364	41	Pending
Maleysia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/15/2016	2016052363	42	Pending
Mexico	rkad	09/20/2016	1798296	16	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798297	35	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798298	38	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798299	39	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798300	 40	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798301	 41	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798302	42	Pending
Mexico	LKSD	09/20/2016	1798295	 9	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713277	08	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713278	16	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713279	35	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713280	38	Pending

Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713281	39	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713282	60	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713283	41	Pending
Mexico	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/11/2016	1713522	42	Pending
Moidova	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/10/2016	038347	09, 18, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Morocco	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/10/2016	173172	09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672639	09	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672643	16	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672644	36	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672646	38	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672647	39	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672650	40	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672652	41	Pending
Nigeria	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/4/2016	FTMO201672653	42	Pending
Norway	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/3/2016	201601502	09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Russian Federation	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/3/2016	2016702772	09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Serbia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/2/2016	Z20161170	09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Switzerland	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/12/2016	518312016	09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending

Tunisia	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	3/1/2016	201600159			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
Ukraine	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/2/2016	m201601632			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
United Kingdom	LKSD	9/16/2016	3186165			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
United States of America	LKSD	5/23/2016	87/047127			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
United States of America	LSC COMMUNICATIONS	2/1/2016	86/693255			09, 16, 35, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42	Pending
United States of America	WORK-BENCH	6/11/2013	85/957125	3/10/2015	4698003	35, 36, 41	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0690

RECORDED: 09/29/2016